OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

2014-2015

TUITION & FEES/ROOM & BOARD

Block Rate Per Semester for Tuition and University-Wide Fees (12 to 18 hours)

Level

Undergraduate Per Semester

Tuition:

Level

Undergraduate Credit Hour
Graduate Level Credit Hour

|Guaranteed Tuition:

FY 2009 and FY 2010 First-Time Undergraduate Credit Hour

FY 2011 First-Time Undergraduate Credit Hour

FY 2012 First-Time Undergraduate Credit Hour

FY 2013, FY 2014 and FY 2015 First-Time Undergraduate Credit Hour
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Resident

$3,720.75

Resident
$147.50
$187.00

Resident
$151.00
$157.25
$164.96
$169.60

Non-Resident

$10,013.25

Non-Resident
$567.00
$765.00

University-Wide Fees (per semester credit hour):

|Academic Service Fees (per semester credit hour):

Student Activity Fee-General

Student Activity Fee-Athletic

Library Automation and Technology Fee (Excludes CVHS'
Library Automation and Technology Fee (CVHS ! only)
Student Facility Fee-General

Student Facility Fee-Campus Rec

Health Service Fee

Student Development Fee (Excludes CVHS')

Student Development Fee (CVHS1 only)

Daily O'Collegian Fee

Academic Records Fee

Academic Excellence Fee (Excludes CVHS')

Transit / Parking Svc. Fee

Advising & Assessment Fee

University Tech. Infrastructure Maintenance Fee (Excludes CVHS 1)
University Tech. Infrastructure Maintenance Fee (CVHS ! only)
Academic Facilities Fee (Excludes CVHS‘)

Life Safety & Security Fee (Excludes CVHS ")

Student Union Renovation Fee (Excludes CVHS ')

Center for Veterinary Health Sciences

$2.50
$4.75
$13.75
$7.80
$4.70
$3.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.90
$0.30
$4.35
$17.50
$2.30
$7.90
$10.15
$5.00
$14.50
$3.50
$4.35

College Technology Services Fee:

ASNR, A&S, SSB
COE

COHS

CEAT

Center for Veterinary Health Sciences

College Program Fee:

A&S

COHS

SSB, COE
SSB Instruction Infrastructure
CEAT Facilities & Equipment
ASNR Facilities & Equipment

$7.50
$9.50
$11.50
$21.50
$12.00

$23.00
$25.50
$20.50

$4.50
$21.50
$22.50

Tuition / University-Wide Fee Costs for the Average Student for the Academic Year are as follows:

Level

Undergraduate

Undergraduate (FY 2009 and FY 2010 Guaranteed Rate)
Undergraduate (FY 2011 Guaranteed Rate)

Undergraduate (FY 2012 Guaranteed Rate)

Undergraduate (FY 2013, FY 2014 and FY 2015 Guaranteed Rate)
Graduate

Center for Veterinary Health Sciences

Resident

$7,442
$7,547
$7,734
$7,965
$8,105
$6,901
$18,138

These costs are based on a yearly load of 30 semester credit hours for undergraduates, 24 semester credit hours for graduates,

and 38 semester credit hours for Center for Veterinary Health Sciences.

Note: The annual average costs do not include the following: Academic Service Fees
$20 one-time new student Health Risk Assessment Fee (Stillwater Only)
$50 per semester International Student Fee ($30/Summer Semester)

$75 one-time freshmen & transfers-only Summer Orientation & Enroliment Fee

Non-Resident

$20,027

$20,773
$39,411

Room & Board Rates:

Single Student University Housing:

Traditional Residence Halls (air conditioned):
Double Occupancy, No Meal Plan

Suites:
$451 to $790 per month
(All bills paid including utilities, expanded basic cable TV,
and high speed internet access.)

Married/Graduate Student University Housing:

Traditional University Apartments:
$640 to $820 per month
(All bills paid including utilities, cable TV, and high
speed internet access.)

$3,720 - $3,890 per academic year
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Meal Plan (Required of Freshmen):

$2,450 per academic year

Undergraduate Student Apartments:

$632 to $817 per month

(All bills paid including utilities, expanded basic cable TV,

and high speed internet access.)

Morrison Complex:

$1,040 to $1,299 per month

(All bills paid including utilities, cable TV, and high

speed internet access.)
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